STATE OF ILLINOIS
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECURITIES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF: PETER H. YOU, D/B/A SPRINGFIELD LLC, NO. 0500060

His/their members, partners, officers and directors, agents,
employees, affiliates, representatives, successors and assigns.

ORDER OF PROHIBITION

TO RESPONDENT: Peter H.You
d/b/a Springfield LLC
2336 Greenwood
Glenview, Illinois 60062

WHEREAS, a Temporary Order of Prohibition was issued by the Secretary of State on May
26, 2005 which prohibited Peter H. You, d/b/a Springfield LLC, from offering or selling
securities in or from the State of Illinois until further order of the Secretary of State or his duly

authorized representative;

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 11.F of the Illinois Securities Law of 1953 (815 ILCS 5] (the
“Act”), the failure to request a hearing within thirty (30) calendar days of the entry of the
Temporary Order shall constitute an admission of any acts alleged therein and constitute a
sufficient basis to make the temporary Order final;

WHEREAS, the Respondent has failed to request a hearing on the matters contained in the
Temporary Order within thirty (30) calendar days of the entry of said Temporary Order and the
rerspondent is hereby deemed to have admitted the facts alleged in the Temporary Order;

WHEREAS, the Secretary of State, by and through his duly authorized representative, has
adopted the Findings of Fact contained in the Temporary Order as the Secretary of State’s
Findings of Fact as follows:

1. That Peter H.You (or “Respoendent”) is an individual doing business personally, and as
Springfield LLC.

2. That Peter H. You, d/b/a Springfield 1.LLC, was last known to reside at 2336 Greenwood,
Glenview, [llinots 60062.
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That in May 2002 Respondent solicited in the State of Illinois one or more Illinois
residents to purchase shares of corporate stock in Lynk Labs, Inc., an Illinois Corporation
(“Lynk”), and entered into written agreements with said residents to sell said stock to
them.

That Respondent represented to said Ilinois residents that he was the Chief Financial
Ofticer of Lynk and was authorized to enter stock sales apgreements and to sell Lynk
stock to said residents.

That the lilinois residents paid 1o Respondent a total of approximately $85,000 for the
purchase of Lynk stock.

That Respondent was not, at the time of the agreements, nor at any time prior thereto or
thereafter, the Chief Financial Officer of Lynk, or employed by Lynk in any capacity, or
authorized by Lynk to sell its stock or to enter into contracts or agreements to sell its
stock.

That Lynk has received none of the money paid to Respondent for the purported purchase
of Lynk stock, and Respondent has refunded none of the money to the Hlinois residents.

That the activities set forth in paragraphs 3 through 7 above constitute the offer and sale
of stock ownership in Lynk, and therefore a security as those terms are defined at Sec 2.1,
2.5, and 2.5a of the Illinois Securities Law of 1953 (815 ILCS 5) (the “Act”).

That Section 12.A of the Act provides it shall be a violation of the provisions of this Act
for any person to offer or sell any security except in accordance with the provisions of
this Act.

That Section 12.F of the Act provides that it shall be a violation of the provisions of this
Act for any person to engage in any transaction with the sale or purchase of securities
which works or tends to work a fraud or deceit upon the purchaser or seller thereof.

That Section 12.G of the Act provides, inter alia, that it shall be a violation of the
provisions of this Act for any person to obtain money or property through the sale of
securities by means of any untrue statement of a material fact...

That Section 12.1 of the Act provides that it shall be a violation of the provisions of this
Act for any person to employ any device, scheme or artifice to defraud in connection with
the sale or purchase of any security, directly or indirectly,
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13. That by virtue of the foregoing, Respondent has violated Sections 12.A, 12.F, 12.G, and
12.1 of the Act.

granted by Section 11.F of the Act, Respondent Peter H. You, d/b/a Springfield LLC,
his/their managers, officers and directors, agents, employees, affiliates, representatives,
successors and assigns are hereby permanently PROHIBITED from offering or selling
securities in or from this State untij the further Order of the Secretary of State,

Dated: This 49 day of December 2005,

JESSE WHITE
Secretary of State
State of Illinois

James J. Tierney

Hlinois Securities Department

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1220
Chicago, 1liinois 60602

312-793-9650



